## WAIVER OF LIABILITY AND RELEASE FOR SUMMER RECREATION PROGRAM

I, \_\_\_\_\_, either having enrolled in the City of Clark Summer Recreation programs (swimming lessons or ball program) or being the parent or guardian of a minor child enrolled in the program, am executing this Waiver of Liability and Release between myself and the City of Clark on this \_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2023.

I hereby affirm that I (or my child) am in good physical condition and do not suffer from any disability that would prevent or limit my participation in the enrolled program.

For and in consideration of permitting me (or my child) to enroll and participate in the City of Clark Summer Recreation program, I voluntarily release, discharge, waive, and relinquish any and all actions or causes of action for personal injury, death or property damage occurring to me (or my child) as a result of engaging or receiving instruction in summer recreation, or the use of any ball devices, or in any activities incidental to the foregoing activities or instruction, wherever or however such injury, death, or property damage may occur, and for whatever period during which such activities or instruction may occur.

I, on behalf of myself (or my child), and on behalf of any of my heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns release, waive, discharge and relinquish any actions or causes of action for personal injury, death, or property damage that may arise from participating in summer recreation instruction or activities conducted by the City of Clark, and I agree that under no circumstances will I, or my heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns prosecute or present any claim for personal injury, death, or property damage arising from participating in any baseball or softball activities or instruction conducted by the City of Clark, or its agents and employees.

I, on behalf of myself (or my child), and on behalf of my heirs, executors, administrations, and assigns, agree that in the event any claim for personal injury, death, or property damage shall be prosecuted against the City of Clark, its agents or employees, I shall indemnify and save harmless the City of Clark, its agents and employees from any and all such claims or causes by whomever made and wherever presented.

I acknowledge that I have read this Waiver of Liability and Release, that I have been fully and completely advised of potential dangers incidental to engaging in the activities and instruction of the summer recreation program, and that I am fully aware of the legal consequences of signing this release.

Date:

Minor Children:

Signature of enrolled person or their parent or guarding